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File Add Repair Estimate Repair Expedite Repair Inquiry Repair Tools CSR Tools Reports Table Maintenance S·1stem Maintenance Help 

Verify Repair I 
Serial: 56360323 Model M24 SWS Center Fire 
Caliber: 7.62 N.6.TO Produced: 03/27 /2004 

Stat1.1s: Closed 6/27 /2008 2: 41: 33 PM 

Address Information---------------·------ -- ---
Customer: r.· Received F rc1m Return To: r· Received From 

t'Jame: !Etv1B.A.:3SY OF US.A. IEtv18.A.SSY OF US.A. 

Address 1: ltv1UTU.il.L DEFEr<JSE .il.SSJ°:;T tiJICE OFFICE .J.6.P,6.N JMUTU.6.L DEFEr<JSE ti.SSIST.6NCE OFFICE .Jti.PP.N 
,6,ddress 2: JUt·JIT 45004 BOX 225 F'O Bo;::---- !UNIT 45004 BOX 225 PO Bar:: 

~---

City: 6,PO 
State:~ Zip Code: J%337 COLmtry: W.-

6.PO 

State:~ Zip Code: !%337 Country:k:'x 

FFL: 

Contact I Condition Problems Estimate History) Statm Shipping! Billing 

, Contact Information----------- ! Received Condition·------------------. :-Accessories Received------···--··-··· 
! 

lFair Phone: NN 
Code Desc Qt1 
P.007 \.'Jith Stud 1 

Fax: DOOO COMPLETE SYSTEM 1 

CD~~~.'.1 I; 
N~~~:1 ~;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;===:~Ii 

Email: 

Comments: 

___J L......--------------·" 

Repair Search 

iG6360929 
Model: M24 SWS 
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BARBER · M24 0082637 
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y - - - '-' -
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I 
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640 FUNCTION TEST Ar·W PASS FAIL I 
-· -- ·-1 

650 TARGET PASS FAIL I 
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- -----------
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l ----
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BARBER - M24 0082638 

EMBASSY OF THE UNITED STATES OF AMERICA 
MUTUAL DEFENSE ASSISTANCE OFFICE. JAPAN 

UNIT 45004. BOX225 
APO AP 96337-5004 

0809-04 
Ser MD0-21:ak/0558 
14 April 2008 

From: Chief, Mutual Defense Assistance Office, Japan 
To: Director, Import Division, Equipment Procurement and Construction Office, 

Ministry of Defense 

Subj: SOR -A0003-JA-B~XAX/001 

Encl: (1) USASAC-NC (AMSAC-MA~CM-AP) memo of 31Mar08 

1. Enclosure (1) is forwarded for your appropriate· action. 

2. POC is Joe Sweeney, L TC, USA; Director, Army Programs; e-mail 
jmsweenev@san,osd.mil,phone CM 03-3224-5406, fax 03-'3224-5418. 

·~A.~ 
~i~n 
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BARBER - M24 0082639 

I 

54 Avenue Suite 1 . l 
New Cum rland, PA 17070-5096 l 

DEPART~IENTOFTHEARMY i 
U.S. ARM_Y SECU TY ASSISTANCE COMMAND 1 

~~ I I 
ATTENTION OF I i : I 

lrC-MA-CM-AP (i 2-12A) f s: ;; ~~~: 2008 

. M~ORANDUM FOR CHIEF, MUTUAL DEFENSE A !STANCE OFFICE, J 
ii ATIN: M[)(}21, UNIT 45 4, BOX 225, APO AP 913337-soqo 
n 

SU~ECT: Security Assistance Supply Discrepancy R rt (SOR) I 
n I 

1. fte~~r~nce Supply Discrepancy Report, COuntry Code A, Gase m, SDR Numb8r Aoqoo, N$N:.1005-01-24();-4136, 

Riuis11ion Number BJAB95 5357 9()()1, (enc!1): ~ . . . I . · 
2. 'ftequest the discrepant material, NSN; 1005-01-240:2 36, SER!ls: 96360929. and G54iii564, M24 SNIPER RIFLE, 7.62mm, 
Quj!ntily: 2EA, be returned to U.$. ~ing the enclosed I .ue Releass/Recf?ipt Doct!ment (Imel~) as aulhorily.!ortl1e return and as a 
source document for preparing bills of lading and others. ipping papers. Ship under a eon~ct CommeicialSiH of t;ading (CCBL) Via the 
mdlt economic mode of transportation ;ivailable to .the a dresS indicated below. . l · 

!I . . Reet and Industrial SupplyG!3nter. 0celn Termina) Qivision, AITN: Codi302:1, Building CEP ~1. f.Jorfolk VA 
23?;11"3392 for onward movement to theCONUS locatiO .indicated in block: 3. of the encid,sed Issue Release/Reqelpt Document 
~~ . I 
u Defense Distnbution Depot 8an Joaqui ReceMng WarehOuse 10, Attn: branch Chief, 25600 SOulh Chrisman Road: 

Tr4~ CA95304-91~0 for onward movement to the CON S location in~icaied in block 3 of the enclosed Issue ReieaselReeeipt 
DofiUJnent ORR.D). · ' ' I 
: !i ,/ Other; Directed Return. Air Mobility Co marid (AMCX Ch\3,nnel Airflft fu:ed. Offer to 1he theater air clearance 
a\iffiorityfor A1v'IC Channel Airlift from APOE to suu.su Trans MVMT office will fo · shiprnentto DoDAAC: ¢MATDX. 

11 . . . ~ . . . : - . 
:S. ~ce the enclosed IRRD contains· E)ssential data for r iinbursing ca$iers, clearing s etc,, one copy shotild be attached to 
ouWde of the shipment unit (box, skid, pallet etc.) used t · return tlie m~~rial. One co . . . µId also be attached .to outside of the .. 
C~ issued by the over ocean carrier for the return. On copy of !he fRRD and the SOR oulct be placed ins~ the shipment unit:. 
Dqpot mix individual returns in the same shipment unit; e entire unit inust be forWarded Intact to its final CONUS destination. 

4. ·~credit adj~. ent. if applicable, will be processed up receipt of th.' e material at the 1 .. us depotspd1ed !fl the enctpsed 
IR!j\D, The signed LOA under which this material \\las on .. ally purchaSed i!nfios~ a 1stit':~ limit fro111 the date ihe5e instructions are 
issMe tO the date the material must be iri U.S. Govemme t eustridy. Th~re this tnaterlalrmlst be in U.S. Goveniin~nt cusfody no later 
!hem tl SEP 20081 1he above suspense date. OtheiWise lhe SDR will be caneelled. Ttie U.S. Government will ooi tie respo;1silile for 

. ~~iransportatkin or related costs if material is not race· ed by lhls da\e.. Debit billing wi1 de ptoeessed forwrong:items not returned 
wnnrn mis time liinit. . . • · i · · · ·. · · · 
5. te U.S. Army Security Assistance Command (USAS G) point of cqntact regarding thi' SDR is 

,l<IM D. ETZEL ; l. 
j~-mail: kim.etzel@u.<:asac.arrny.mil . · · ' · 1 · 

,J::':=/OSNITH498 .. · ~JJ~ ~ 

f MARTIN cdx 1 
. . · 

' CHIEF, ASl.fJ!'ACIFIC PROGRAMS BRANCH 
ASINPAC!flC/AMERICAS · . · 

2Encls 
CFtwt encls}; 

: . . 

(i. 

AA1?AC-O FL 815-A 19 MAY 05 
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B!Al395 5357 9001 
SOR JA·B·XAX·A0003 
AEPS SDR#: 200673 

0 3 BKZ 

1, TOTAL PUICE 

DOLLMlS CTS 

DOLLARS ICts 

2.SHIP FROM 

4.MARK FO" 

0 
w 

"' :::> 
w 

"' ~ A.U.UUW-'-'-_,,,,,."'-'--j :'; 

1 2 8 2 818 0 FMS SDR {JA·XAXIA0003) RETURN I~ 
ATrN: Mr. 'l'OM NAGLE I= 

7. fnT HATE U. TYPE CARGO 9. PS O 

6 4 I 414 U 

t:i. DOC o.,n 16. NMFC 
w 

i-12lt "'''"""i' i:·"· '""'''"' "'"'""""' .,,, "'""''"""' '"''""'""""""' '"·"""""'"'"""''""'"''·"-"'"'""'"""""'"·"""'"'"'""'"'"""'-"""'""""'"""""""""""""'""'""'"""'"''"""""" 
t.____ l~ 10.oTY.nEc·o 11 ur 12.UNIT WEIGHT I '3-VNIT cu~~ 14.UFC rn.:~ I 

.!H~~!.\l.!1!,,2.~~~~1.~!E~f!?.!:'..!!.~.~.!:!!.S!:..'.:T.~.~~ ............... _,,,_.,_,.,,,,,....................... .. ................... .. 
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M24 SNIPER RIFLE 

SER!Al.U: G6360929 n11d 06461564 

NSN: 1005.0l-240-2136 

RIC: BKZ 

M24 SNIPER RIFLE. 7 .62mm 
!B,TYCONT I 19.NO CONT 20,TOTAI. WEIGHT 21.TOTAI. CUOF. 

22.nF.CEIVoP nv j23.DATE FIF.CEIVEO 

w -a:: ;o_-i;:iQ_ RIC: BKZ 
w .;19!(1;;;.,g 
:::i u;.i;t4c:llw· 

UJ/QTY: llA 00002 SDR: JA-B-XAX·A0003 

···-· .................... , • .,j1IIN;J:.1U:11\11.~1rn.!.~ .................................. . 
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COMMERCIAL TEL: (315) 895-3289; FAX: (315) 895·3209 
EMAIL ADDR : Tom.Naglc@remington.com 

Tllis 111:11cri11I is to be fot'Wal'dcd 10 DoDAAC: CMATDX (Mr. Tom Nnglc) for repair nndlor rcpaccment action. 

BKZ DIREC1
1
ED RETURN. AIR MOBILITY COMMAND (AMC) CHANNEL AIRLIFT AUTHORIZED. OFPEJl. TO THE THEATER AIR CLEARANCE 

AU11-IOR1TY FOR AMC CHANNBL AIRL!Pl' PROM APOE OKO TO APOD SUU. SUU TRANS MVMT OFFICE!l WJLL FORWARD SHIPMENT TO: 
DoDAAC: civtATDX; REMINGTON ARMS COMPANY INC .. ATl'N: TOM NAGLE, 14 HOEFLER AVENUE. IL!ON, NY 13357-1816. (l'ELH: 
315·,123-8541) .MARK 'SDR RETURN'. ENCLOSE A COPY OF THIS SDR Wrrl·l THE RETURN MA TllRlAL. MUST USE TRACEABLE AND MOST 
ECONOMIC MEANS AVAILARLE. 

TRANS ACCJ' CODE (TAC) nm APPLIES TO AMC CHANNEL MOVEMENT AND.TO INLAND CONUS TRANSPORTATION f'ROM SIJU 
TO DoDAAC: CMATDX. 

Cl 
Cl 
I TRANSPORTATION CHARGEABLE TO PlfND CITE: 97-l IX8242.L009 8401 (JA) GUL S843000 TAC CODE: Bill I 
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BARBER - M24 0082641 

i .DATE nF PRE?J.P.ATlDN 

JUL 30. 2007 

i , oc•(jF,• ntm= l:,:;,;. •• ....,-.1~-. 

l .~fin03-JA-~-XAXJO)i 
3. ID{!~!'~ din:.~-:::~ Z!P &:J.:) 

Ga;;;#nder. U.S. Arny Security Aasistaace C1'-:nm:.d 
·.\TIN: Al!SAC-;1!.a-C~-l'A. 541l Ave!lue. Suite L 

j 4.fHO!l(N,,.-,,..J...i.;,.~.z;!C't&.} . 

! lSPart Divisl;m. i'E<tuip;rent ?roc~rement Office. 

)' NB• Gumherlaud. PA l7070-S096 I
. Japan Defense · 

~-l lchiga;ah 
'riik10. Japan 16 

Sb. NIW"J'l! Aliu DATE OF 
lll'fUIC<:. 

-1 

L11WiSPOl<TATIOH DoQU!ENT li'.Mltil 
{G;JL..W#"TO'l""J . 
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HIS Jf.:-'l'!..;XAi: .~ >. v1::; ~ . · \.,;f . rlJ! '/ fl 
91: . Sniwr.~ifl~ {Serial. ~6~9Z9;~646~5.f14) · s dllicr<0MllcY- l ..... J "14* f 5<.?'T 

j_ rnce rece1v'ed, iOund a ;::ra.C'.< 2.nd· flail lll th stock. . . ! G t,f .. ' . 
,, ... ' . . . .. .· i 

iZ: !l~u~i;t for excl<aDgillg ttre def.active !!llte.fial . . .• I 
lr.iiEi .J!liiterial viii be heti'.l by the KM'iO Depot. }G~!}F can 9e nitur:!!.e;l to 3f4 Ai, 'romrA Al} .. Japan 
It-or traa?sh:l:pm€nt. · I 

Arr4k: iJ.iJ r!lIDI 1348· IA. !'hotos l 

31 JUL· 2007 
re ffijJITED !IAl!LTITl .. LAlm PlMlf!E HUM!IER .OR Pi'£.-
lCL~L . 

Hiroshi' Oda 
Dir,.,ctcr. Impon Div.EPO/MOil 
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BARBER - M24 0082644 
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BARBER • M24 0082645 

IAIV ef:££:of toOZ/Ll/6 

Q!J3 L ~ 12U!6!JO 

25716 
M/24 7.62 NATO S.W.S. (COMPLETE SYSTEM) 

11111111111111111111111111111 11111 
.MA25716 

1111 f flm 111flit111~iliil 1rilti1111111111111 
.ABSWS631059 

Start Date: 8/9/2004 
Finish Date: 10/26/2004 

0540 01 PC001 
Flat Black Powder Coat Barrel and 

II I I II I II I 111111111111111111111111111111 
0560 0003~51403 89SWS1 

Reassemble Action. 

II I I II I II I 111111111111111111111111111111 . 
0003451404 

0690 89SWS1 
Pack Rifle 

II I I II I II I 111111111111111111111111111111 
0003451397 

0700 89SWS1 
Stencil SWS Container 

1111111111111111111111111111111 
.OP0700 
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BARBER - M24 0082646 

ORDER 25716 
M/24 7.62 NATO S.W.S. (COMPLETE SYSTI 

UPC 

0 47700 25716 7 

ORDER 25716 
M/24 7.62 NATO S.W.S. (COMPLETE SYSTI 

UPC 

0 47700 25716 7 

Ill llllllllllllllllllllllllll lllil 
66360929 
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BARBER· M24 0082647 

M/24 7.62 NATO S.W.S. (COMPLETE SYST~ 
BOLT ACTION CENTERARE RIFLE ==== = 
24" BARREL 7.62 ltATO ill =-o= 

m-~ 
r:._f'-..!!!!!!!!!!!!!! 
~~Lfl=re 

- INSTUCTION BOOK 3518 

DD FORM 

:J-N~m a.:=_ =(S) 
, ... ---- o;;;;;;;::~ 0 =o=ffi 
Oiiiiiiiiiiiil'--_ e iiiiiiiiiiii"-~ 
a-~~ =-== 

0 

0 

CONFIDENTIAL-SUBJECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER 
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ORDER NO. 25716 
BARREL LENGTH 24" 
CAPACITY 6 

66360929 

0 
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BARBER • M24 0082648 

Wd to:u:e tOOZ/U/L 

q1J3 8 i 1eu1n1;0 

25716 
W2

4 1

iil1iiif11i"Uii1i W1iilffii1
1

f~ 
.MA25716 

1111rrim 111ri11111~~1~1m11111111111111 
.ABSWS631055 

Start Date: 7 /23/2004 
Finish Date: 9/23/2004 

0630 01 PC00·1 

Fl•11riiil umiil 1im11iim1im11111111 
0640 0003338116 89SWS·1 

111 imi1iiil\i i1Um11111111111111111 
0003338117 

0685 89SWS·1 

Att•·~1W1i1mi1ii1ili1m1mmi\ili1111 
0003338122 

071 O 89SWS·1 

P8Gk Rl\'i1i11iiilr1milf1mm111 
.OP0710 
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BARBER · M24 0082649 M·24 
INSPECTION CHECKLIST ·NEW GUNS 

GUN SERIAL# G (o3(p G Cf 29 

OP# OPERATION NAME 

575 & ASSEMBLE ACTION 
580 AND STOCK 

600 PROOF 

607 CHECK HEADSPACE 

610 DIS-ASSEMBLE GUN 

612 MAGNAFLUX BBL ACTION 
MAGNAFLUX BOLT 

615 ROLLMARK CALIBER 

617 DRILL AND TAP 
SIGHT HOLES 

620 APPLY COATINGS 
(BARREL ACTION) 

(BOLT) 

625 FINAL ASSEMBLY 

A) CLEAN INSIDE OF 

BOLT ASSEMBLY 

B) INSPECT REAR FIRING 

PIN HOLE FOR CHAMFER 

IN BOLT HEAD 

C) INSPECT EJECTOR 

HOLE FOR CHAMFER 

D) OIL FIRING PIN ASSEMBLY 

E) ADJUST TRIGGER PULL 

TO MIN. SETTING AND 

STAKE 12.so LBS+/- .5 LBS I 

CONFIDENTIAL-SUBJECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER 
KINZER V. REMINGTON 

READINGS 

i ; .. Le 
·;·•< '";'T; 

... ••• 

~~ 
!•; t~ 

DATE INITIAL 

• 
([p-r5~oy RR-

(r r;-15-0'-f- (1L 
&: -15-olf K17-
(r: -15~0:+ l7L 

~lb-DY .sg 

( r;-;Y<Jl/ {,~ 

!?ii' /'/~·-·$ 

<::1~l? . 

) G-oc-r ·-~: - / &/ 

1-,Y- t 'f #2/ 
-

?- f-cl{ /;/ 
Vl-t,_~/ 

,.-~ ~· 

/-Jr~ j:L/ 4 l/ 

ilf. ,l i-G Ttu~ 

BARBER . M24 MKdQQQ82688 



............ ...,.... . ....... - -- --
OP# OtJt:RATIONNAME READINGS DATE INITIAL 

625 
I 2 LBS MIN 

F) SAFETY ON FORCE 10 LBS MAX ~~s::.. ,,YSZ-Or O-.>J.-- r/3fc~t1 t!Yfl-
CONT. 

r I 

~J13 Joy o? §:. cl.£ 1£11+ G) SAFETY OFF FORCE I 2 LBS MIN I c;;r>2-

H) TRIGGER PULL TEST 
It HJnll JJ)1 .l AND RETAINABILITY 

I) FIRING PIN INDENT I .020 MIN I 0zt 0 z_,I u z:.., I ?-1Z-o~ ~1L-
J) ASSEMBLE STOCK 'i_ F - r;l/ ,:::_C-/ 

K) ASSEMBLE SWIVEL 

STUDS '} 8 e.j 
i T/lt-,J 

L) ATTACH FRONT AND 
l ·3o-o~ tll--REAR SIGHT ASSY'S 

M) IRON SIGHT 

' ",. 3o-<T-j (1Z-ALIGNMENT ' 
N) DETACH FRONT AND 

fut/ REAR SIGHTS AND PLACE 
~ v~o-o~ IN NUMBERED CONTAINER 

/ 

GALLERY TEST AND 

640 TARGET PASS FAIL 1?. 1. () 4- JJf iA ) 

MALFUNCTION CORRECTION 11-CJ-14 11/,_J,,} 

MALFUNCTION CORRECTION J.q -01 T)U,J 

MALFUNCTION CORRECTION l?-q. 01- 1f'1,,_J 

MALFUNCTION CORRECTION 1-CJ-otf DevJ 

645 INSPECT FOR LIVE AMMO 7- '7-0 t/ l 
Ji(J,J 

655 FINAL INSPECTION 
~Ji;,u A)HEADSPACE r/ 1-c'1 

+/ •. 5 LBS 

B) TRIGGER PULL 
MIN 2.50 LBS clf.FJ> Q?.&cil- o?.sr; ~.a ~ 72> .rh3kd CVYJ 
MAX4.0LBS A7r:r-

I 

C) FUNCTION R n. !Jt..J !kt:·.) 

660 PACK 1/;i~ ·!ht 
I I 
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A VERACtf~li°~ ~ ~l.llll DJ 
INITIAL & cY'C"CTYE~TS-umsz5!h 

;)t::H:lf-\1... l'IU. ___________ _ 

2.50 LBS (plus or.minus 0.50 LBS) 
3.oo LBS (plus or minus 0.75 LBS) 

DATE~~1--~0---~~f-·~~~~~-
4.00 LBS (plus or minus 1.00 LBS) T~STER __ _,_m'-=-w.;::__ _____ _ 

2.50 LBS 2.50 l,.BS AFTER FINAL TEST & TO RE,SET 
INITIAL 50 CYCLES 2.50 LBS t 

PULL #1 0 

PULL #2 

PULL #3 S
,-

.: 0 

PULL #4 

·' 
TOTAL '") r:;:. 

/ . 0 

AVERAGE 

3.00 LBS 3.00 LBS AFTER 
INITIAL 20·CYCLES 

PULL#1 3JJ1 --? 4- ' ' .I 

PULL #2 ,i'.:JI f.44 

?ULL#3 .1 .. /) t.f J.1 r 
·? .. J,(' 

.. 
-i:., PULL#4 J,J.7 

PULL#5 ?.n7 1. J.. t../-

TOTAL i5,,"14 /~, 1 '-f 
' AVERAGE 1.iO .1 .J4 

4.00 LBS 4.00 LBS AFTER MAX SETTING GREATER 
INITIAL 20 CYCLES THAN 4 LBS 

PULL#1 

CONFIDENTIAL-SUBJECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER 
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COMMENTS 

COMMENTS 

RESET TO 4 LB~ FOR 
TARGET &ACCURACY 

.., 
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BARBER · M24 0082652 

SNIPER WEAPON SYSTEM - UNIQUE STATISTICAL INFOMATION 

FIREARM SERIAL NUMBER / DATASET NAME: 86360929. 0 
FILE DATE AND TIME: 07/09/2004 06:00 

THE FOLLOWING DATA IS ALL REPORTED IN UNITS OF INCHES 

The Average X Centroid of the Five Target Set: 
The Average Y Centroid of the Five Target Set: 
The Average Point of Impact of the Five Target Set: 
The Average Mean Radius of the Five Target Set: 
The Distance from POA to Centroid Target #1: 
The Distance from Centroid Target #2 to Centroid Target #1: 
The Distance from Centroid Target #3 to Centroid Target #1: 
The Distance from Centroid Target #4 to Centroid Target #1: 
The Distance from Centroid Target #5 to Centroid Target #1: 

0.057 
-0.054 
0.078 

0.116 
0.207 
0.597 
0.193 
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BARBER · M24 0082653 

SERIAL NUMBER: G6360929. 
TARGET NUMBER: 1 
FILE DATE: 07/09/2004 
FILE TIME: 06:00 

X CENTROID: 
Y CENTROID: 
POA TO CENTROID: 
HORZ SPREAD: 
VERT SPREAD: 
GROUP SPREAD: 
MIN RADIUS: 
MAX RADIUS: 
MEAN RADIUS: 
# IN 1 IN DIAMETER: 
# IN 2 IN DIAMETER: 
# in 3 IN DIAMETER: 

0.181 
0.006 
0.181 
1.795 
1. 972 
2.359 
0.264 
1.460 
0.765 

3 
8 
10 

TARGET APPROX 1/2 SCALE 

0 POINT# 
1: 
2: 
3: 
4: 
5: 
6: 
7: 
8: 
9: 

10: 

x 
0.787 
0.780 
0.246 
1.196 
0.354 

-0.047 
-0.016 
-0.407 
-0.481 
-0.599 
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y 
-1.322 
-0.744 
-0.611 

0.650 
0.317 
0.351 
0.182 
0.255 
0.394 
0.587 

4 5 6 
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BARBER · M24 0082654 

SERIAL NUMBER: G6360929. 
TARGET NUMBER: 2 
FILE DATE: 07/09/2004 
FILE TIME: 06:00 

X CENTROID: 
Y CENTROID: 
POA TO CENTROID: 
HORZ SPREAD: 
VERT SPREAD: 
GROUP SPREAD: 
MIN RADIUS: 
MAX RADIUS: 
MEAN RADIUS: 
# IN 1 IN DIAMETER: 
# IN 2 IN DIAMETER: 
# in 3 IN DIAMETER: 

0.097 
-0.074 

0.122 
2.348 
1. 730 
2.498 
0.442 
1. 359 
0.936 

1 
6 
10 

TARGET APPROX 1/2 SCALE 

0 POINT# 
1: 
2: 
3: 
4: 
5: 
6: 
7: 
8: 
9: 

10: 

x 
0.712 
0.606 
0.902 
1. 217 
0 .499 
0.179 

-0.313 
-0.609 
-1.131 
-1.090 

CONFIDENTIAL-SUBJECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER 
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y 
-1.142 
-0.867 
-0.253 

0.322 
0 .528 
0.540 
0.092 

-0.004 
-0.541 

0.588 

6 
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BARBER · M24 0082655 

SERIAL NUMBER: G6360929. 
TARGET NUMBER: 3 
FILE DATE: 07/09/2004 
FILE TIME: 06:00 

X CENTROID: 
Y CENTROID: 
POA TO CENTROID: 
HORZ SPREAD: 
VERT SPREAD: 
GROUP SPREAD: 
MIN RADIUS: 
MAX RADIUS: 
MEAN RADIUS: 
# IN 1 IN DIAMETER: 
# IN 2 IN DIAMETER: 
# in 3 IN DIAMETER: 

0.221 
0.209 
0.304 
1.474 
2.790 
2.791 
0.113 
1.528 
0.756 

5 
6 
9 

TARGET APPROX 1/2 SCALE 

0 POINT# 
1: 
2 : 
3: 
4: 
5: 
6: 
7: 
8: 
9: 

10: 

x 
1. 231 
1. 093 

-0.243 
-0.168 
-0.192 

0.275 
0.183 

-0.236 
0.161 
0.104 
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y 
-0.178 
1. 270 
1.665 

-1.125 
-0.488 
-0.137 
0.102 
0.152 
0.313 
0.516 

6 
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BARBER · M24 0082656 

SERIAL NUMBER: G6360929. 
TARGET NUMBER: 4 
FILE DATE: 07/09/2004 
FILE TIME: 06:00 

X CENTROID: 
Y CENTROID: 
POA TO CENTROID: 
HORZ SPREAD: 
VERT SPREAD: 
GROUP SPREAD: 
MIN RADIUS: 
MAX RADIUS: 
MEAN RADIUS: 
# IN 1 IN DIAMETER: 
# IN 2 IN DIAMETER: 
# in 3 IN DIAMETER: 

-0.206 
-0.448 
0.493 
1.346 
2.024 
2.138 
0.361 
1.418 
0.708 

3 
9 
10 

TARGET APPROX 1/2 SCALE 

0 POINT# 
1: 
2: 
3: 
4: 
5: 
6: 
7: 
8: 
9: 

10: 

x 
0 .409 
0.394 
0.018 

-0.168 
-0.937 
-0.858 
-0.836 
-0.148 
0. 313 

-0.248 
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y 
-0.793 
-0.531 
-0.731 
-0.824 
-1. 055 
-0.870 
-0.718 

0.038 
0.036 
0.969 

6 
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BARBER · M24 0082657 

SERIAL NUMBER: G6360929. 0 
TARGET NUMBER: 5 
FILE DATE: 07/09/2004 
FILE TIME: 06:00 

X CENTROID: 
Y CENTROID: 
POA TO CENTROID: 
HORZ SPREAD: 
VERT SPREAD: 
GROUP SPREAD: 
MIN RADIUS: 
MAX RADIUS: 
MEAN RADIUS: 
# IN 1 IN DIAMETER: 
# IN 2 IN DIAMETER: 
# in 3 IN DIAMETER: 

-0.010 
0.035 
0.037 
1.005 
2.743 
2.816 
0.453 
1.531 
1. 041 

1 
4 
9 

TARGET APPROX 1/2 SCALE 

POINTfl: x 
1: 0 .440 
2: 0.244 
3: 0.009 
4: -0.159 
5: -0.426 
6: -0.550 
7: 0.252 
8: 0.444 
9: 0.209 

10: -0.561 
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y 

-0.470 
-0.340 
-0.935 
-1. 096 
-1.192 
-0.556 
1. 069 
1. 304 
1.551 
1. 020 

2 3 4 5 6 
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